GOODSENSE

LR H 23 (W)

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

2-05

.\\ L

'R LR LV e i A BN

W N

- 7 e



e 5 4 T GIRIEY

3 ¢ P
Drive unit moum(cmtjlli)f—’/////“/”ﬂ
oIt
Iy , Kbk ik
S L g A 4 o o
R FFS Description y R TSERE—:
[tem Part No /,__/—-—"““
o
B A ATy WY Ve unlt
.| A15C5-02200 BUbRA AT Rk Drive
2 GBS5785-86 Juk M12X 1.25%40 Bolt
3 GB93-87 4 12 Washer, lock
4 A30A5-02001 w3 Packing
5 GB119-86 44 B10X20 Pin, parallel
6 | A30A5-02300 FHERHFT  Lever, speed change
7 A30A5-02400 B Lever, direction change
8 A30A5-02600 ¥ M Knob, direction
9 ABDAS-02500 A3 F 4% . Knob, speed
10 GB5782-86 12 M8X40 Bolt
11 GB93-87 #4JE 8 Washer, lock
12 GB6170-86 1258 M8 Nut
13| GB5782-86 2K M10X 40 Bolt
14 GB93-87
15 A15C5-04000)
s ASS,y
16 A15C5-03000 | 1
" : cover
17 GB5783-2001)
18 GB93-87 J‘“A}(”i 8 Wocka,
RS Retainer, bearing
20 | 9688211 e
B Boar
PAlE - Bearing, thrust
N 
2‘06 ' i




GOODSENSE

1l 7)) e B 22 e (LA 20

Drive unit mount (clutch type)




T ——
TR A W (L blkl J‘\t) )
(B i P . ¢ st
Drive unit mount (clute L///T i
» e ik HIE
B MN? ¥ 2 b 4 K Q'ty Remark
}LF“ ) Dcscription O,
Part No —‘—///————L——————-‘
AT 1
; 21 A15€5-00003 Bk Pivot, clutch yoke
1
f 2 | GB6171-86 IR M12X1.25  Nut
i 1
| 23 A15C5-00004 X Yoke, clutch
21 | AI5C5-00005 BUPERIR]  Snap ring 1
25 A15C5-02007 S XA Cover dust 1
.26 A15C5-02008 JE#%  Retainer, cover 1
/275 151GB5782-86 A ‘M8 X'16~ Bolt 9
28 | GB97.1-85 # 8 Washer )
S (e L I2RE M8 Nut 5
30 DRy o fed
A15C5-02009 B3 Packing i

31 A
A15C5-02002 A% Clutch housing 1




i

GOODSENSE

—

SNCPIEN

{5l 2% 1 %

(tor-con type)

Drive unit mount




fe 5 3 B R SEN

Drive unit moun

J‘f‘, '.} =<
Part No
e

[tem

R

1 A15D5-02000
A15D5-03000
A15E5-02000

A15E5-03000

% A15F5-02000

A15F5-03000

GB93-87
3 GB5785-86
4 GB93-87

5 GB5783-2000

6 A30A5-02001

t (tor-con type

T 4, Tk
Description
e e i
e AR B
A AR B
T R B R
F AR R AR
T A B

F 3 171 W AR Je B

g 12 Washer, lock

P2FE M12X1.25X40 Bolt

W 10 Washer
12K M10X35 Bolt

BT Packing

Drive

Drive

Drive

Drive

Drive

Drive

unit

unit

unit

unit

unit

unit

g
Q’ty

St
#TE

Remark

12

12

FD/Q/Y10~18B-X7

FD/Q/Y10~18B-X7

FD/Q/Y10~18B-WI

FD/Q/Y10~18B-W1

FD/Q/Y10~18B-R1

FD/Q/Y10~18B-R1




a3 E R0

Drive unit (tor-con type)




GOODSENSE

—

1 5 R O,

/
PR

part No
[T
1 A15D5-02001

BERE)

Item

A15E5-02001
A15F5-02001

A15D5-02002

9

3 Q/Z285-4
i A15D5-02100
A15E5-02100
A15F5-02100
5 A15D5-02200
6 A15D5-02003
7 GB894-86

8 A15D5-02004

2 GB1235-76
10 Q/7285-2

11 GB1235-76

12 | AI5D5-02005
13 | GB5785-86
14 | GB5785-86
15 | GB5785-86
16 | GB5785-86
17 | GB93-87

Drive unit (tor-con type)

Z b M 4 i

Description

s efk  Case tor-con

Aisirefs  Case tor-con

Apufisfi 7tk Case, tor-con
A Cap
#pE1/2" Plug

ApsEaL MK, Tor-xon ass’y
AFAESE ML Tor-xon ass’y
Ap4Eae M, Tor-xon ass’y
L IR 5K

#1E  Gasket
$4/8 35 Snap ring
OJEEE35%X3.1 O-ring
7N F IR 5E
OJ¥ /28 X3. 5 O-ring

ot

Charging pump ass’y

Strainer

Plug

Gasket

WRFEEM10X 1.25X 75 Bolt
FHEM10X 125X 55 Bolt
BEEM10X 1.25% 50 Bolt
UREEM10X 1.25% %0 101

10 Washer, 1.

Ehidnbicalbl:.. i

2-12

1 FD/Q/Y 10~ 18B-X7

1 FD/Q/Y10~18B-W1

1 FD/Q/Y10~18B-R1

1 FD/Q/Y10~18B-X7

1 | FD/Q/Y10~18B-W1

1 FD/Q/Y10~18B-R1




GOODSENSE

L 8B Gl ) L)

Drive unit (tor-con type)




Owwrsm

—

f 3]

Drive unit

25

26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

GB235-76
A15D5-02006

A15D5-02007

A15D5-02008

A15D5-02009
A15D5-02300
A15D5-02010
GB276-64
A15D5-02011
GB893-86
GB276-64
A15D5-02012
A15D5-02013
A15D5-02014
A15D5-02015
A15D5-02016
A15D5-02017
Z-7508
Z-7208
A15D5-02018

GB1235-76

2-14

g ()

(tor-con type

EEER 7 o Tk o
2 I 1R e i
Description Q’ty Remark
///_/____
O RE15X2. 4 O-ring 1
7ok Case, mission 1
Kfi7kjE  Cap, bearing &
iZ# Bolt i
# H Plate,lock 4
mAS Y Clutch, hydraulic 1
Y% 40  Shaft, idler 1
#7206 Bearing 1
Y%  Gear, idler 1
14824 Snap ring 2
474207 Bearing 2
W% Gear, output 1
Yk H  Plate, bearing support 1
)7 Shim 5
# )7 Shim =
HH Shim s
% Shaft, output 1
il/k7508 Bearing 5
fi7k7208 Bearing l
B PREFA10 Retainer, oil seal "
OJERE80X 3. 1 O-ring :
L




GOODSENSE

83T (W Sy a)

Drive unit (tor-con type)




5 > ' ; A -’ i ! ¥ ¥ )f;” ik it PN AN M 7Y ;2
o
eane . GRIRY
Drive ul‘lit (tor-COﬂ tyiel//ﬂ_—’j—”_—j
e AT
Fe T ) Q’ty Remark
Description
Item Part No ////
e e
s , 1
38 | A15D5-02019 i Seal, o1
1
39 A15D5-02020 $EEF Nut
g pridaz|
40 A15D5-02021 . Shim 1
, = A15D5-02022 # Shim 1 EH
|
- | a1sps-02023 #  Shim 1 b
;
{ .41 GB5782-86 12 M8 % 20/ Bolt 4
42 GB93-87 B8 Washer 15
43 A15D5-02024 Hi¥F  Collar 1
44 | AI5D5-02025 % Pipe, oil fill 1

¥ . /,’ /
Ly L

o .



GOODSENSE

fealxE (G NS R)
Drive unit (cover & inching valve)




GUOUUDENOL

.

L R, ., S |RE§
TSN E AN
Drive unit (

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

L

pPart No

e —

A15D5-02027
A15D5-02028
GBRY79-76
A15D5-02029
GB1235-76
GB1099-79
A15D5-02030
A15D5-02031
A15D5-02032
A15D5-02033
A15D5-02034
A15D5-02035
A15D5-02036
GB879-76
A15D5-02037
A15D5-02038
A15D5-02039
A15D5-02040
Q/ZB285-1

Q/ZB285-2

A15D5-02400

(i Bl sl )

cover & inching valve

Atk 4 B
Description
///
sefkif  Cover, case
ARy Arm, shift

4§y 6X32 Pin, lock

A pRysl  Shaft, shift arm
OJ¥% 20X 2. 4 O-ring

b [ g5 X 19key, woodruff

24  Bolt

#f#  Shim

#F Plug
BIZESTFF<  Switch
# i Washer

EH#k Nipple
JEMh A% Filter, oil
FAYEI A4S 4X25 Pin, lock
% 7%  Piston

3% Spring
LA Cup

¥4  Packing, copper
WRIE 1/8 " Plug

RZE 1/4 " Plug

EHIR SR Control valve ass’y

HIE

Remark

3% PR




GOODSENSE

W 2] 1)

)

A (WG A

f%

Drive unit (cover

& inching valve)




:/.'fff‘ L start
; GOODSENSE
ALl Vi¥
f: & &) % 4 . (i Al (i 2] \M) e
(cover & 1 inching V@ —
Drive umt e T
st /'?{/,, V){ hl_ fl/l’/‘
'),{I'I\J'“.‘ ‘l M a'ty Remark
Description i I—
/ ——
' i
e g bl : .« hydraulic valve 1
A15D5-02041 ll_l,'(fm}f.‘,.\ﬂlHklElcctnc-controllc.r y
1
A15D5-02042 )y Gasket
2
GB5782-86 M8 X 35 Bolt
" 2
GB5782-86 M8 X 55 Bolt
GB5782-86 J M8 X 50 Bolt 2
GB93-87 #pE 8 Shim 6
A15D5-02043 #fy  Gasket 1
GB1235-76 OB JE9X1.91] Osring 2
‘ 29 | GB93-87 48 10 Shim 8
7 30 | GB5782-86 IZHM10X 125X 55 Bolt 2
7 31 | GB97.1-85 #E 8 Shim
é// 3
////;/ 32 | A15D5-02500 E W Inching valve ass’y 1
1977
i, 33 | A15D5-02044 ¥ Shim :
r'/ %
7/
77 34 | GB5783-86 JAKEMS X 25 Bolt A
7 A 35 | GB5783-86 BHMEX 50 Bolt .
36 | GB93-87 #M 8 Shim :
7z 37 | GBS5783-86 WAKEMBX 12 Bolt ;
K2/ ‘
y 4971 3 -
e 8 | A15D5-02045 YA Bolt, jolnt
7 i S 1
/% 39 | A15D5- S
4 5D5-02046 LRl Cover, tor-con
/, p 40 | A15D5-020 i 1
A Al IIE 1/8 " Plug
/ 1
on



GOODSENSE

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

LB (a5 A sh 1e)




,1 tf‘.“.‘

GOODSENSE

kY
llem | Part No
41 A1SDS-02048
42 A15D3-02049

3 GBS785-86

T

{144 Packing, copper
WIS Bolt, joint

ZHM10X 1.25X40 Bolt

jTav S 2T
vl lh
gyt (i ATD ) )
Drive unit (m\u & inching vulvc)
Bk

G A A R
Description

Q’ty

ik

Remark




GOODSENSE

Charging pump (tor-con type)

R G0




—

BN VB

Charging pW!

np (tor-con type)

% VE

Remark

LA i

Description

. N AN . ass’
A 15D5-02200 1l A B Charging Pump y

sifk Case, Pump

| | A15D5-02201 2

q' > | A15D5-02202 345 Bushing

2

| 3 | A15D5-02203 pgg zG1/8 " Plug

4 | A15D5-02204 Wit Seal, oil
5 | A15D5-02205 O FEHEH O-ring

: 6 | A15D5-02206 ¥ Support, starter

11| GB119-36 B K46 %16, Pin 2
8 | A15D5-02207 FHAR®  Gear, drive 1

9 | AI15D5-02208 #%& Bushing 1
10 | A15D5-02209 ¥ 3% Gear, driven 1
11 | GB5782-86 IZHM8 X 45  Bolt 4
12 | GB5782-86 IZMM8 X 25 Bolt ;
- | GB5783-86 WZHEMB X 35 Bolt 3
13| A15D5-02210 #H Washer ”

2-24 it R




GOODSENSE

WA (50
Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)




P |

.

o
/7
oy 7
/////;/
77

7/

W ‘\ . \ L%
A

N

= N
s

GOODSENSE

WHE AR W0

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)

——

B B G A 4 Ak
Item Part No Description Q’ty
1 | A15D5-02301 i N S Rk Shift, input 1
2 A15D5-02302 B4R 5% Gear, reverse 1
3 A15D5-02303 kR4 5%  Gear, forward 1
4 | A15D5-02304 4% Plate, end 2
5 | A15D5-02305 [ 25825 spring, return 2
6 A15D5-02306 FAEERE  Seat, spring. 2
7 | A15D5-02307 1E#EIF A Ring, thrust 2
8 | A15D5-02308 1F#¥F B Ring, thrust 2
9' 1" | A15D5-02309 JE22 V Piston 1
10 | A15D5-02310 £ Plug 1
11 | GB307-77 MR 1/8 " Ball, steel 1
12 | A15D5-02311 FE¥EF  Plate, friction 8
13 | A15D5-02312 M Plate, separator 8
14 | A15D5-02313 IR A Ring , seal 4
15 | A15D5-02314 I B Ring , seal 2
16 | GB1235-76 OJZR#33.7X3.5 O-ring 2
17 | A15D5-02315 ¥  Snap, ring 2
18 | GB276-82 #7%206 Bearing 2
19 | A15D5-02316 ek Bearing, needle 2
20 | GB894-86 #i/8l40  Snap, ring 2
21 | GB78-85 #R4TM8x8  Bolt 2

L et




GOODSENSE

gl G0

Control valve (tor-con type)

. L 3 S



GOODSENSE

P G )y a0

Control valve

a1

]]'. 1y

ltem

10

11

12

13

14

15

Part No

A15D5-02400
A15D5-02401
A15D5-02402
A15D5-02403
A15D5-02404
GB308-77
A15D5-02405
A15D5-02406
A15D5-02407
A15D5-02408
GB879-76
A15D5-02409
A15D5-02410
A15D5-02411
A15D5-02412

GB879-76

(tor-con type

o WAL 44 B B ik
Description Q’ty Remark
W/__///______—___

Poilil i 4k Control valve ass’y |
1k Body, valve 1
Wi Slide valve 1
wige  Plate,end 1
W% Spring 1
Mk 13/32" Ball 1
G JE  Piston 1
Wi Spring 1
#3%  Spring 1
7% Plug 1
Pk I K454 X 35 Pin, lock 1
A4l Spool .
P Spring :
JAY% - Spring 1
g% Plug

1
PAE DY KEA4X 40 Pin, lock !

LT




GOODSENSE

prah i G0

[nching valve (tor-con type)

= .«(a‘sfs\p"' ~



74

N\
e AW

K BN T #

. Tl B

GOODSENSE

TILRC YEN

Inching valve (tor-con

BSOSy

2 |

SRR

Item
R S

9

(9]

wn

B9

Part No

A15D5-02500
GB893. 1-86

A15D5-02501
A15D5-02502
A15D5-02503
GB3452. 1-92
A15D5-02504
GB893. 1-86

A15D5-02505
A15D5-02506
A15D5-02507
HG4-692-69

A15D5-02508

Q/ZB285-77

type)
RIS na
CR L E A
Description
)i  Inching valve ass’y
4/ Snap ring
g4k Body, valve
#FF  Spool
g1 Slide valve
OJEEE33.7X3.5 O-ring
Hi¥E  Seal, oil
#4F28 Snap ring
WEhsE $1.2XD9.2X30 Spring
WHFFE $3XD22.9X87.4 Spring
#Yt  Spacer
M $30X16X7 Seal,oil
T 9 Plug,choke

W29 Z1/8" Plug

Q’ty




